504818781 03/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4865516

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
ARTUR TSURKAN			03/12/2018
ALLYSON ELAINE TONG			03/12/2018
LUCAS DUPIN MOREIRA COSTA		ΓΑ	03/12/2018
SELIM FLAVIO CINEK			03/12/2018
DANIEL JUNE HYUNG PARK			03/13/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	GOOGLE LLC		
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
 State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
-		94043	
Postal Code:			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	i Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	i Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 DATA	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsultable	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	Total: 1 DATA	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	Total: 1 DATA	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsultable	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	Total: 1 DATA	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Todd@colbynipper.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Total: 1 DATA	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Todd@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 DATA	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Todd@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER 291 EAST SHORE DRIVE	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Todd@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER 291 EAST SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 EAGLE, IDAHO 83616	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Todd@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER 291 EAST SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 EAGLE, IDAHO 83616	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Todd@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER 291 EAST SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 EAGLE, IDAHO 83616 20298002DP	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER:	S Total: 1	Number 29639426 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent Todd@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER 291 EAST SHORE DRIVE SUITE 200 EAGLE, IDAHO 83616 20298002DP MICHAEL K. COLBY	

source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page1.tif

source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page2.tif source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page3.tif source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page4.tif source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page5.tif source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page6.tif source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page7.tif source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page8.tif source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page9.tif source=GP-202980-02-DP_Assignment#page10.tif

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Artur Tsurkan San Francisco, CA 94108, USA

have invented **Display Screen or a Portion Thereof with an Animated Graphical Interface (Docket No. 20298002DP)**, described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America filed on March 6, 2018 and given U.S. Application Serial No. 29/639,426.

WHEREAS, GOOGLE LLC, the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

Page 1 of 2

Signed:

DocuSigned by: 674E838803A243E

Artur Tsurkan

3/12/2018

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Allyson Elaine Tong San Jose, CA 95130, USA

have invented **Display Screen or a Portion Thereof with an Animated Graphical Interface (Docket No. 20298002DP)**, described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America filed on March 6, 2018 and given U.S. Application Serial No. 29/639,426.

WHEREAS, GOOGLE LLC, the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

Page 1 of 2

Signed:

DocuSigned by: Sthyam Tong EB842 09DC4D6

Allyson Elaine Tong

3/12/2018

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Lucas Dupin Moreira Costa Mountain View, CA 94040, USA

have invented **Display Screen or a Portion Thereof with an Animated Graphical Interface (Docket No. 20298002DP)**, described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America filed on March 6, 2018 and given U.S. Application Serial No. 29/639,426.

WHEREAS, GOOGLE LLC, the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

Page 1 of 2

Signed:

DocuSigned by: 12 MGD

Lucas Dupin Moreira Costa

3/12/2018

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Selim Flavio Cinek San Francisco, CA 94114, USA

have invented **Display Screen or a Portion Thereof with an Animated Graphical Interface (Docket No. 20298002DP)**, described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America filed on March 6, 2018 and given U.S. Application Serial No. 29/639,426.

WHEREAS, GOOGLE LLC, the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

Page 1 of 2

Signed:

ocuSigned by: Selim Flavio Cinek

3/12/2018

Whereas I, the ASSIGNOR herein,

Daniel June Hyung Park Sunnyvale, CA 94086, USA

have invented **Display Screen or a Portion Thereof with an Animated Graphical Interface (Docket No. 20298002DP)**, described, illustrated, and claimed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America filed on March 6, 2018 and given U.S. Application Serial No. 29/639,426.

WHEREAS, GOOGLE LLC, the ASSIGNEE herein, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said patent application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to patent applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said

Page 1 of 2

Signed:

DocuSigned by: Daniel June Hyung Park

3/13/2018